medium enterprises (SMEs) are now exempt from Companies 
Income Tax (CIT), Capital Gains Tax (CGT) and the newly 

33
introduced Development Levy .  We note that companies with 
an annual gross turnover of N50,000,000 (Fifty Million Naira) 
and below and total xed assets not exceeding N250,000,000 
(Two Hundred and Fifty Million Naira) are classied as small 

34companies .

Introduction of Development Levy - All Nigerian companies, 
35excluding small companies and non-resident companies , are 

liable to pay a Development Levy. Under the current regime, 
the levy is imposed at 4% of assessable prots (i.e., taxable